

SB0564/850117/1

BY: Environment and Transportation Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 564
(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 18, strike “county”; in the same line, after “board” insert “of Prince George’s County”; and in line 20, after the first “a” insert “certain”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 7, in line 5, strike “or”; in line 6, strike “a” and substitute “IN MONTGOMERY COUNTY, A”; in the same line, strike the brackets; and in line 7, after “writing” insert “; OR”

(III) IN PRINCE GEORGE’S COUNTY, A MUNICIPAL CORPORATION THAT APPEARED AT THE HEARING IN PERSON, BY ATTORNEY, OR IN WRITING”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 8, in line 1, strike “NOTWITHSTANDING ANY OTHER LAW, IN” and substitute “IN”; in the same line, after “COUNTY” insert a comma; in line 4, after “IF” insert “;”

(1)”;

and in line 13, after “WRITING” insert “; AND”

(2) THE REVIEW IS EXPRESSLY AUTHORIZED UNDER THIS DIVISION”.